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M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College
Nagarbera (Assam) - 781127

Balance Sheet For The Year Ended March 31 2019

Add: Surplus for the Year

9,04,056.15 17,65,350.09 [[TDS Receivable

'53,73,312.53

R Liabilities TRt || T "~ Assets - i

Capital Account Current Assets, Loans & Advances

General Fund 36,07,962.44 |[Cash in Hand 16,889.44

Other Reserve (P&L) 8,61,293.94 Cash at Bank 53,54,377.09
2,046.00

53,73,312.53

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

S Reirb Kakia

Authorised Signatory

:1JDA (Senior)..
8,2, Chaliha Collegs,
e Nagarhera =

]~

Authorised Signatory

Principal & Secretary
B.P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera

Authorised Signatory

DA (Junior)
B.P Chaliha Coilege, .
*Nagarbem

Mw’ﬁfugﬂ

/2 /07 9624

M. Ne-3206627
VOTN , 93206 278KSB UG5S




Framsfer From Coi A/C No.2329450163
Tramcfer From Degree Bam. Fund
Tramefer From Degree Examination Fund
Tramcfer From Died Fund

[Trancfsr From Hs Exam Fund
Tramsfer From idol Fund
Tramsler From Sbi

Teticn Fee Fefund DHE

M /1. Gimala Prasad Chaliha College

Magarbe

29,106 44
44,315,003 94

ot The Year Ended March 31' 2019
¥ R el ipayments e

Advertisement Expenses
Assets Expenses

4457,210.38

20,93,360.00
95,5000
18,000.00
1,83,050.00
43,397.00
31,580.00
18,000.00
17,300.00
4,995.00
5,000.00
1,86,150.00
41,850.00
60,150.00
6,01,000.00
1,83,000.00
1,61,234.24
6,93,510.00
$6,000.00
85,000.00
2,00,000.00
33,00,029.50
41,48,086.00

Audit Expenses

Books Expenses

College Department Expenses
College Programmes Expenses
Financial Support to Faculty Members
Construction Related Expenses
Exams Expenses

Food & Refreshemts

General & Misc Expenses
Hostel Expenses

Meeting Expenses

News Paper & Journals
Postage & Courier

Power & Fuel Expenses
Printing & Stationery Expenses
Refund Of Fees

Repair & Maintenance

Salary & Wages

Self Transfer

Telephone & Internet
Travelling Expenses

University Expenses

Bank Charges

Honorarium

IQAC Expenses

1,22,66,481.74

By Closing Balances:
- Cash in Hand

- Cash at Bank (All Accounts)

1,67,33,692.12

25,423.00
4,99,016.00
200.00
82,603.00
7,690.00
13,07,401.00
33,000.00
16,73,813.00
1,81,676.00
28,486.00
1,57,608.35
28,570.00
29,845.00
31,826.00
720.00
3,17,108.00
2,53,821.00
87,500.00
6,83,671.00
12,01,670.00
37,17,550.00
2,81,902.00
2,55,189.00
4,59,554.24
523.00
11,000.00
5,060.00

1,13,62,425.59

16,849.44
53,54,377.09

53,71,266.53

1,67,33,692.12
———

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

DT L
Signatory Authorised Slgnatory

A (uemor)
-+ Chaliha College

. Nagarbera. 3 *‘ev“»‘)

i w‘\@

\=1]

~ -

Authorised Signatory

\ Principal & Secretary
\p 'a\“a(vq @ B.P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera




M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College
arber

112

lncome & Expendlture Account For The
red:

aAdvertisement Expenses 25,423.00 [[Fees Collection 20,93,360.00
Assets Expenses 4,99,016.00 [ Bank Interest 95,350.00
Audit Expenses 200.00 [[Donation 18,000.00
gooks Expenses 82,603.00 [|Grant-In - Aid 1,83,050.00
College Department Expenses 7,690.00 [[{Interest From Fd 43,397.00
College Programmes Expenses 13,07,401.00 Miscellaneous Receipt 31,980.00
Construction Related Expenses 16,73,813.00 [[Recelpt From Application Fees 18,000.00
Exams Expenses 1,81,676.00 Recelpt From Fishary 17,300.00
Food & Refreshemts 28,486.00 [[Receipt From Music Course 4,995.00
General & Misc Expenses 1,57,608.35 ||Salary Refund 5,000.00
Hostel Expenses 28,570.00 [fSale of Admission Form 1,86,150.00
Meeting Expenses 29,845.00 [|Sale of Application Form And Prospectus 41,850.00
News Paper & Journals 31,826.00 ||Sale Proceeds From Prospectus 60,150.00
Postage & Courier 720.00 ||Temporary Loan 6,01,000.00
Power & Fuel Expenses 3,17,108.00 [| Transfer From Cbi A/C N0.2329450169 1,83,000.00
Printing & Stationery Expenses 2,53,821.00 || Transfer From Degree Exam. Fund 1,61,234.24
Refund Of Fees 87,500.00 || Transfer From Degree Examination Fund 6,93,510.00
Repair & Maintenance . 6,83,671.00 [|Transfer From Dled Fund 96,000.00
Salary & Wages 12,01,670.00 |[Transfer From Hs Exam Fund 85,000.00
Self Transfer 37,17,550.00 || Transfer From Idol Fund 2,00,000.00
Telephone & Internet 2,81,902.00 Transfer From Sbi 33,00,029.50
Travelling Expenses 2,55,189.00 || Tution Fee Refund DHE 41,48,086.00

University Expenses 4,59,554.24

Bank Charges 523.00

Honoraiium 11,000.00

IQAC E~penses 5,060.00

Financial Suppo:t to Faculty Members 33,000.00

To Net Profit transferred 9,04,056.15
1,22,66,4%74 1,22,66,481.74

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

po= Rajrb Kalida Py

Outhoﬂsed slgnatory Authorlsed Signatory Authorised Signatory
Chal(rS ergcz!r s ~Ha A(Jumor)
i iha College, ﬁf linaCalle@e, Principal & Secreta
m{!agamer_g_,y ~«~Nagarb®ra B.P. Chaliha College, Na;alrbera che
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M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College
Nagarbera (Assam) - 781127

Balance Sheet For The Year Ended March 31' 2020

25
A6

Liabilities IS zictd v

i ASsal i D | e s

Capital Account
General Fund
Other Reserve (P&L)

Add: Surplus for the Year

36,07,962.44

17,65,350.09
-12,62,004.23 | 5,03,345.86

41,11,308.30

Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Cash in Hand 3,335.64

Cash at Bank 41,05,926.66
TDS Receivable 2,046.00

41,11,308.30

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

(H

Authorised Signatory

| & Secretary

Princlpaco"ege' Nagarbe

B.P. Chaliha

8l
'

Authorised Signatory

~UDA (Senior)
ra Bl Ghetna Caollego,
-+ Nogaiberg. =

Raji b IKalite

Authorised Signatory

_4£1DA (Junior)

B.p, Chaliha Callege,
-~"Nagarbera

MO — 320627
DIN I 320827 BKSBUDIEIY




M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College
Nagarbera (Assam) - 781127

Re "
g CEIpts & Payments Accomlt For The Year Ended March 31 2020 g

10 Opening Balances; R | SR paymcht —
- Cash in Hand By Payments: —

-Ca 16,889.44 | Advances Given
sh at Bank (Al Accounts) 53,54 377.09 | Advertisement Expenses 66,530.00
To Recelpts: 53,71,266.53 | Assets Expenses 7“5’;78:;
Fees Collection s AN 1.29,046.00

38,53,250.00 | Books Expenses )
Bank Interest 1,27,962.00 | College Department Expenses 69.279.68
Donation 40,000.00 College Programmes Expenses 11,27,1.51w
Free Admission Reimburshement 53,87.619.00 | Construction Related Expenses 43,65,887.00
Grant- In - Aid 4,00,000.00 | Exams Expenses 2,15,000.00
Interest From Fd 58,250.00 |Food & Refreshemts 19,619.00
Miscellaneous Receipt 5,000.00 | General & Misc Expenses 1.09,193.25
Receipt From Application Fees 2,76,400.00 Hostel Expenses 27,035.00
Recelpt From Dhe 2,40,000.00 JLocal Transport 6.300.00
Receipt From Electric Bill 10,000.00 [Meeting Expenses 98,689.00
Receipt From Fishary 35,000 00 [ News Paper & Journals 23,567.00
Recelpt From Nc Fees 41,000.00 | Postage & Courler 5,553.00
Sale Procceds From Admission Form 67,320 00 |Power & Fuel Expenses 3,38.610.00
Sale Proceeds From Prospectus 1,04,100 00 | Printing & Stationery Expenses 2,51.713.00
Temporary Loan 3,75,000 00 [Repair & Maintenance 14,49,007.00
Transfer From Degree Examination Fund 1.20,000 00 |Salary & Wages 15.34,993.00
Transfer From Idol Fund 295,000 00 | Self Transfer 22,20,864.40
Transfer From Sbi A/C No. 36488543660 23.00.082 60 | Telephone & Internet 3.75,719.00
Yransfer From Tutlon Fund $%,000.00 | Travelling Expenses 2,74,345.00
Transfer Fron Nss A/C (Oid) 37,500 00 jUniversity Expenses 2,08,631.00
Bank Charges 2,100.50
Honorarium 32,500.00
Iqac Expenses 14,280.00
Loan Refund To Biotech Hub Taken 2,00,000.00
Loan Repayment 3,75,000.00
Financlal Support to Faculty Members 8,000.00
Tution Fee Refund To Dhe 4,91,820.00
1,35,58,483.60 1,48,20,487.83
In lances:

- Cash in Hand 3,335.64
- Cash at Bank (All Accounts) 41,05,926.66
41,09,262.30
1,89,29,750.13 1,89,29,750.13

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

Mﬁ;nuw

-UDA (Semor)v_\
B P Chaliha College, 7 0

< Nagarhgra =~ 8 e.¢ “aga@e‘a
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B.P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera




M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College

Assam) - 781127

Income & Expendlture Account For The Year Ended March 31'2020

W patalnpe N | unE TR S ParIcUIars T | A
To Exggg_c_ Incuned. nco ecelved:
Advances Given 30,000.00 | Fees Collectlon 38,53,250.00
Advertisement Expenses 66,530.00 [|Bank Interest 1,27,962.00
Assets Expenses 7,40,670.00 ||Donatlon 40,000.00
Audit Expenses 5,385.00 [[Free Admission Relmburshement 53,87,619.00
Books Expenses 1,29,046.00 {Grant- In - Aid 4,00,000.00
College Department Expenses 69,279.68 [lInterest From Fd $8,250.00
College Programmes Expenses 11,27,151.00 Miscellaneous Recelpt 5,000.00
Construction Related Expenses 43,65,887.00 [|Receipt From Application Fees 2,76,400.00
Exams Expenses 2,19,000.00 [|Receipt From Dhe 2,40,000.00
Food & Refreshemts 19,619.00 [[Recelpt From Electric Bill 10,000.00
General & Misc Expenses 1,09,193.25 [|Recelpt From Fishary 35,000.00
Hostel Expenses 27,035.00 [[Recelpt From Nc Fees 41,000.00
Local Transport 6,300.00 [{Sale Procceds From Admission Form 67,320.00
Meeting Expenses 98,689.00 [|Sale Proceeds From Prospectus 1,04,100.00
News Paper & Journals 23,567.00 [|Temporary Loan 3,75,000.00
Postage & Courier 5,553.00 || Transfer From Degree Examination Fund 1,20,000.00
power & Fuel Expenses 3,38,610.00 Transfer From Idol Fund 25,000.00
Printing & Stationery Expenses 2,51,713.00 || Transfer From Sbi A/C No. 36488543660 23,00,082.60
Repair & Maintenance 14,49,007.00 [| Transfer From Tution Fund 55,000.00
Salary & Wages 15,34,993.00 [| Transfer Fron Nss A/C (Old) 37,500.00
Self Transfer 22,20,864.40
Telephone & Internet 3,75,719.00
Travelling Expenses 2,74,345.00
University Expenses 2,08,631.00
Bank Charges 2,100.50
Honorarium 32,500.00
Igac Expenses 14,280.00
Loan Refund To Biotech Hub Taken 2,00,000.00
Loan Repayment 3,75,000.00
Financial Support to Faculty Members 8,000.00
Tution Fee Refund To Dhe 4,91,820.00
To Net Loss transferred -12,62,004.23 |

1,35,58,483.60 | 1,35,58,483.60

——

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

Auth Signatory Au@hﬁqs‘eé) S

«=UDA (Senior} s, \‘
B.P, Chaliha College, \,OP'@x?a
~ Nagarbera= 93.0
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a B.P. Chaliha

Authorlsed Signatory
@v Principal & Secretary

-

College, Nagarbera
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M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College
Nagarbera (Assam) -781127

Balance Sheet For The Year Ended March 31' 2021 I
b Liabilities LT e iii‘f""’iﬁfAs'ééts"E%ﬁlii’é. i [ e

Capital Account Current Assets, Loans & Advances
General Fund 36,07,962.44 ||Cash in Hand 1,20,112.64
Other Reserve (P&L) 5,03,345.86 Cash at Bank 51,48,489.42
Add: Surplus for the Year 11,59,339.76 16,62,685.62 || TDS Recelvable 2,046.00
52,70,648.06 52,70,648.06

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

oL

Authorised Signatory

Principal & Secretary
B.P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera
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Authorised Signatory

_JDA (Senior)
g,p, Chatina Colleges
< Nogaed,="

L

Rari b Kalito

Authorlsed Signatory
~i 1.DA (Junior) -

B.P. Chaliba Caliege, -
““TNagarbera - )
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M/s. Dimala prasad Challhe Collogo

Nonarbera (Assam)- 281121
h 31' 2021
Recelpts & Payments Account For 7' "d"‘ TR
T Recelpts b P‘”’f"' “y ey e paymente=
— . 10,000.00
To Opening Balances: 3.315.64 [[Advances Glven '
~Cash iniand 1s) a1 o;:gm.us Advertisement Expansas ;Z;;gg%
- Cash at Bank (All Accounts 41:09,262.30 Assols Exponses '63 o
Audit Expansas i
o Recelpts: 11,56,440.00 [|Dooks Expenses ﬁ'::ggg
Fees Collection 155.00 [college Department Expenses ) 88.222.00
Bank Charges Recope 54.537.00 ||College Programmas Expensas 14,22,420.00
i h \ 65,10:266.00 Construction Related Expenses ’891036'00
Free Admissi.on Reimburshemen 5,000,00 [Exams Expensos 9,712-00
s st 37.530.00 [[Food & Refreshamts cadiie
ESpSHEE ot 8,828.00 [|General & Misc Expenses 1'95’808'00
::::llca;:us Receip 18,65,363.00 [[Hostel Expenses ’41:481:DO
Receipt From Application Fees 2,66,600.00 [Mecting Exp eanes nals 1,08,900.00
Receipt From Biblion 83,322.00 [News Paper & Jour 2,789.00
Receipt From Pond 21,900.00 [|Postage & Courler 2,04.703.00
Temporary Loan 11,20,000.00 [|Power & Fuel ExPe"“Esx - 136,080.00
Transfer From Hs Exam Fund 1,14,637.00 [|Printing & Statlonery EXpeé 18‘65 363.00
Transfer From Idol Fund 2,70,000.00 2efurlld :rfw F:l:i:enance 11'00’3 66.00
- ,00,082.60 [|Repair PSS B
Transfer From Sbi 37 . IZ & Woges 16,79,975.00
Self Transfer 37,56,779.80
Telephone & Internet 2,050.00
Travelling Expenses 1,65,180.00
Unlversity Expenses 49,000.00
Accounting Charges 15,000.00
Bank Charges 2,185.44
Honorarium 14,500.00
Loan Repayment 11,20,000.00
Professional Charges 58,563.00
Financial Support to Faculty Members 6,000.00
Tution Fee Refund To DHE 2,91,102.00
1,52,14,660.60 | 1,40,55,320.84
By Closing Balances;
- Cash in Hand 1,20,112.64
- Cash at Bank (All Accounts) 51,48,489.42
52,68,602.06
1,93,23,922.90 1,93,23,922.90

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College

Rajib Kalita

Autharlsed Signat Auth
-2UDA (Seniorys. " SiiGiised S[Sf'a;grv
BeP;Chalihacguggé‘;s . LDA&{::;“&Q‘ .
e B’?f;%l“:garberi #~"" B

Prin_cipal & Secretary
Chaliha College, Nagarbera

)

Authorlsed Signatory




Lase Bimale Pruesd Crsliha College
Maggslt s Wsssam) o J83127

r Endad March 31’ 2075

Income & Expenditure Accaunt fmﬂu Vu

T T 7 TS P e e B ,*Elﬂ'l"'! P TR RATETY B e
19 Lxpens llv,lnmmu acelyad)
Advances ;,.l:l'i':lﬂldl 10,060 6D fl et Collection 114 A% 1)
Advertisement Fxpenses 1,72,874.00 fank Chargss Rucipe
Assels [xpentes 1,190,607 00 fhank Interast $4/97 00
Audit [xpenses (1,000 00 i 168 Admlssion feimbursheman 9,100,744, t4)
Dooks [xpenses 43,210 00 §Grant- In - Ald SIAA L)
College Depariment [xpenses 11,797.00 Jintarast from Id V500
College Programmes Lypenses A,88,222.00 |Miscellaneous Nacalm ‘/?I’: 7
Construction Nelated [xpenses 14,212,470 .00 [{Medp Grant 18,471,343 t/)
Ixams Expenses #9,036.00 |ecalpt From Application Faes 2444010 44
Food & Refroshemts 9,712.00 | Racalpt Fram Biblion #1,37244)
Gereral & Misc [xpenses 1,00,342,60 [[Recalpt From Pond 13,99) 14
Hostel Expenset 1,99,808.00 | Temporary Loan 10,20 /000 06
Meeting Expenses 41,481.00 | Transfer From Hs [xam furd 11443700
News Paper & Journals 1,08,000,00 || Transfar From Idol Fund 2,700 £5)
Postage & Courler 2,769.00 | Transfer From 5bl Y700 /47 44
Power & Fuel [xpenses 2,04,703.00

Printing & Statlonery Expenses 1,36,060.00

Refund Of Fees 18,65,363.00

Repair & Malintenance 11,00,360.00

Salary & Wages 16,79,975.00

Self Transfer 37,56,779.80

Telephone & Internet 2,050.00

Travelling Expenses 1,65,180.00

Unlversity Expenses 49,000.00

Accounting Charges 15,000.00

Bank Charges 2,185.44

Honorarlum 14,500.00

Loan Repayment 11,20,000.00

Professional Charges 58,503.00

Financlal 5upport to Faculty Members 6,000.00

Tutlon Fee Refund To DHE 2,91,102.00

To Iet Profit transferred 11,59,339.75 I

1,52,14,660.60 1,52,14,660.60

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha ©oliege

Authon‘% d Signatory

Authorlsed Signatory Authorised Signato
ry
B”f;UDhA (Semory\ DAU‘“NO‘) Principal & Secretary ;
|C allhaCoHege \ ina qugc Chaliha College, Nagarbera ahi
“Negarbera_=~ B.?.c&“:g 3 &5 B.F. Chaliha College, Nagarbe:

Raj b [alta
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r1/s. Birnala Prasad

chaliha College

Nagarbera (Assam) -781127

Balance Sheet For The Yea

r Ended March 31 20227

B Liabilities | Asse 1S :

Capital Account Current Assets, Loans & Advances

General Fund 36,07,962.44 ||Cash in Hand 1,00,566.64

Other Reserve (P&L) 16,62,685.62 Cash at Bank 16,20,301.17

Add: Surplus for the Year -35,47,734.25 | -18,85,048.63 TDS Receivable 2,046.00
17,22,913.81 17,22,913.81

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliho College

O~

Authorised Signatory

principal & Secretaly

g.p, Chaliha Coll®

A,

2
sed‘@??‘be‘
b
('\(\‘;‘Qa\ GO\\QQ’Q‘
. “a
e
of-C

ge, Nagarberd

4

Authorised Signatory

2LIDA (Sanior)

B.p, Chaiia College,

:‘: L ey rinm <
’-:5?{{35“_}3-:;\’:’5!.?,’:’

Rayib Kalike
Authorised Signatory

1 DA (Junior) -
B.P, Chaliha College, .
~.Nagarbera

G

1 2/p3/2024

M:o: 320627

VDDA SY 320427 BRIBOF #64)




Recol

« Cash In Mand
« Cash at Bank (Al Accounty)

I Recelnts;

Fees Collection

Bank Interest

Grant In -+ AW

Interest From Fd
Miscellaneous Receipt
Recelpt From Application Fees
Temporary Loan

Transfer From Sbi

Transfer From Cbi A/C No.2329450169
Transter From Degree Exam. Fund

M/t. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

Nagatbera (Assam)- 281222

1,20,112.64
51,48,489.42

52,68,602,006

28,65,180.00
(8,297.00
1,48,057.00
31,912.00
43,068.00
4,02,000.00
7,00,000.00
14,000.00
1,68,650.00
18,00,059.00

62,41,223.00 |

\s & Pa mmm Account For The Year Ended March EDY 202

Paymentoms

Advertisement Expenses
Assets Expenses

Audit Exponses

Dooks Expenses

College Department Expenses
College Programmes Expenses
Construction Related Expenses
Exams Expenses

Food & Refreshemts

General & Misc Expenses
Hostel Expenses

Meeting Expenses

News Paper & Journals
Postage & Courler

Power & Fuel Expenses
Printing & Stationery Expenses
Refund Of Fees

Repalr & Maintenance

Salary & Wages

Self Transfer

Telephone & Internet
Travelling Expenses

University Expenses
Accounting Charges

Bank Charges

Honorarium

Income Tax

IQAC Expenses

Loan Repayment

By Closing Balances:
- Cash In Hand

- Cash at Bank (All Accounts)

1,15,09,825,06 |

Financlal Support to Faculty Members

76,970.00
14,65,069.00
3,400.00
1,03,517.00
5,144.00
10,52,052.00
5,69,700.00
2,05,130.00
9,232.00
1,89,362.15
6,260.00
24,485.00
22,343.00
130.00
2,78,683.00
1,73,576.00
37,000.00
7,70,654.00
17,30,274.00
19,02,582.60
5,59,372.00
2,29,525.00
2,40,494.00
42,000.00
117.50
2,500.00
10,616.00
4,769.00
22,000.00
52,000.00

97,88,957.25

1,00,566.64
16,20,301.17

17,20,867.81

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College

Raji b Kalifa

o

Authorlsed Signatory Authorlsed Signatory Authorlsed Signatory
UDA (Senlorl! AT ~ Y 4 al & Secretary
B P‘ ChahhaCollege, :LO&(‘N coled Prmf:lP College, Nagarbera
“-Nagarbera, == ;;? Chaine U B.P. Chaliha
S W f ‘\!‘Gga( 1]

1,15,09,825.06




M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College
Nagarbera (Assam) - 781127

Income & Expenditure Account For The year Ended March 3t 2 -
Yo Bxpense Incurred: By Incomes Recelved:
Advertisement Expenses 76,970.00 [[Fees Collection 28,65,180.00
Assets Expenses 14,65,069.00 || Bank Interest 68,297.00
Audit Expenses 3,400.00 [|Grant- In - Ald 1,48,057.00
Books Expenses 1,03,517.00 [Interest From Fd 31,912.00
College Department Expenses 5,144.00 [[Miscellaneous Recelpt 43,068.00
College Programmes Expenses 10,52,052.00 Recelpt From Application Fees 4,02,000.00
Coastruction Related Expenses 5,69,700.00 [ Temporary Loan 7,00,000.00
Bxams Expenses 2,05,130.00 || Transfer From CbI A/C N0.2329450163 14,000.00
Food & Refreshemts 9,232.00 |[Transfer From Degree Exam. Fund 1,68,650.00
General & Misc Expenses 1,89,362.15 [|Transfer From Sbi 18,00,059.00
Hostel Expenses 6,260.00
Meeting Expenses 24,485.00
News Paper & Journals 22,343.00
Postage & Courier 130.00
Power & Fuel Expenses 2,78,683.00
Printing & Stationery Expenses 1,73,576.00
Refund Of Fees 37,000.00
Repair & Maintenance 7,70,654.00
Salary & Wages 17,30,274.00
Self Transfer 19,02,582.60
Telephone & Internet 5,59,372.00
Travelling Expenses 2,29,525.00
University Expenses 2,40,494.00
Accounting Charges 42,000.00
Bank Charges 117.50
Honorarium 2,500.00
Income Tax 10,616.00
IQAC Expenses 4,769.00
Financial Suppzrt to Faculty Members 22,000.00 l
ioan Repaym.ent 52,000.00
To Net Loss transferred -35,47,734.25
l 62,41,223.00 62,41,223.00
for M/s. Bimala Prasad challha College
0 Rejib Kaldte ol
UDA_?S_SQ;:N Authorlsed Signatory Authorised Signatory
-+=UDA (Senior = .
8/Py Chaliha Collegey /E,\rop"%.g\cno‘ggge‘ Principal & Secretary ah d it aﬂ

“<Negarpera =

" B.P Chaliha College, Nagarbera [

2 ay/uz

RN
%\

(51 (G %)
MNO: 3V0ENT

i/
"

VOF IV V43204 2 QMJ BU} 4y



M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College

Nagarbera (Assam) - 781127

Balance Sheet For The Year Ended March 31'2023

; Liabilities 3 WL TR (0 ASSELS D e bt | EY SRR s
Capital Account Current Assets, Loans & Advances
General Fund 36,07,962.44 |[Cash in Hand 1,734.00
Other Reserve (P&L) -18,85,048.63 Cash at Bank (Incl FD) 83,78,451.89
Add: Surplus for the Year 58,33,691.08 TDS Receivable 6,196.00

39,48,642.45

Add: CBI GU Exam Bank 59,777.00| 40,08,419.45
Loan Repayable
Bipul Borpujari 34,000.00
College Society 6,00,000.00
SC Thakuria 1,36,000.00

83,86,381.89

83,86,381.89

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College
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M7s, Bimala Prasad Challha College

Nagarherp (Assom) - 781127

Recelpts & Payments Accourt For The Yoar Ended March 31'2023 '

PR Recelpte i a4l

e
Y

T
it Bl (g . 489 o AL e

To Opening Balances:

By Payments:

- Cash in Hand 1,00,566.64 [|Accounting Charges 1,00,000.00
- Cash at Bank (All Accounts) 16,20,301.17 [[Advertisement Expenses 1,94,948.00
17,20,867.81 ||Assets Expenses 3,07,438.00
To Recelpts: Bank Charges 976.43
Admission & Hostel Fees Recelved 28,09,180.00 ||Boaks & Perlodicals 2,46,591.00
Bank Interest 10,616.00 [|College Department Expenses 19,700.00
Canteen Rent 1,200.00 [[College Programmes Expenses 11,99,379.00 |
CB1 GU Exam Fund Bank Opening 59,777.00 ||Construction Expenses 7,62,685.00
Donation From DEI ED Fund 50,000.00 [|[Examination Expenses 4,72,510.00 }
Exam Expenses - Reimbursed (SEBA) 1,52,150.00 [|Food & Refreshemts 89,959.00
Fee Walver Received From GOA 76,45,157.00 ||General & Misc 98,309.29
Fees From Candidates 2,37,900.00 [|Honorarium 30,500.00
Fellowship Returned 3,27,026.00 [|Hostel Expenses 4,580.00
Free Admission Reimburshement 30,94,160.00 ||HS Reg Fees 68,600.00
Income From College Fisheries 65,000.00 ||ID Card 46,000.00
Interest From Fd 8,104.00 J|IQAC 10,477.00
Interview Fees 16,000.00 ||Loan Repayment 3,88,000.00
Late Fees 2,500.00 | Local Conveyance 1,85,255.00
Loans Received 7,70,000.00 [|[Meeting Expenses 9,,78.00
Misc Receipts 1,79,000.00 [[News Paper & Journals 7,243.00
Receipt From Application Fees 11,000.00 [|Postage & Courier 311.00
Receipt From Icssr For Nat. Seminar 36,000.00 [|Power & Fuel 2,94,372.00
Receipt From Nedfi 15,000.00 ||Printing & Stationery Expenses 4,17,795.00
Received From Basanta Kalita 60,000.00 ||Professional Fees 7,257.00
Refund From Mahanata Electronics 20,000.00 ||Refund Of Fees 38,900.00
Savings Bank Interest 19,505.00 [|Repair & Maintenance 6,32,365.00
Temporary Loan 50,000.00 ||Salary & Wages 24,14,600.00
Transfer for Seminar & Research Projg 48,000.00 [|Self Transfer 26,10,155.76
Transfer From Sbi 26,00,084.96 || TDS Deducted 4,150.00
Transfer From Seminar Fund 18,000.00 || Telephone & Internet 2,07,725.00
Travelling Expenses 1,24,880.C9
Financial Support to Faculty Members 32,000.00
University Expenses 6,18,702.40
1,83,05,359.96 || 1,16,46,041.88
By Closing Balances;
- Cash In Hand 1,734.00
- Cash at Bank (All Accounts) 83,78,451.89
83,80,185.89
2,00,26,227.77 | 2,00,26,227.77

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College
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M/s. Bimala Prasad Chaliha College
Nagarbera (Assam) - 781127

‘ Part &nﬁ[nfome B:E‘penflture Acr.ount For The Yea
To Expense NCET=S Incurred: 7 By Incomes Rcceived'.
By Incomes RELET="=
Accounting Charges 1,00,000.00 | Admission & Hostel Fees Received 23'09’130“;
Advertisement Expenses 1,94,948.00 [Bank Interest 10"6(1:,' 00
Assets Expenses 3,07,438.00 | Canteen Rent as ,
Bank Charges 976.43 |cBI GU Exam Fund gank Opening
. 50,000.00
Books & Periodicals 2,46,591.00 | Donation From DEI ED Fund 1,52,150.00
College Department Expenses 19,700.00 jo@™ Expenses - Reimbursed (SEBA) - ‘5'157 50
College Programmes Expenses 11,99,379.00 |Fee Watver Received From GOA 2:37'900-00
Construction Expenses 7,62,685.00 JFees From Candidates 3 '27'025:00
Examination Expenses 4,72,510.00 Fellowship Retume'd 30 '94'150 00
food & Refreshemts 89,959.00 | Free Admission Remburshe?\eﬂt 65'(11')-00
General & Misc 98:309'29 Income From come Fﬁhm sllm'w
Honorarium 30,500.00 nterest From Fd 16.0(13‘(!3
Hostel Expenses 4,580.00 Interview Fees 2:500 '00
HS Reg Fees 68,600.00 |Late Fees 5 )
\D Card 46,000.00 |Loans Rece? §
IQAC 10,477.00 [ Misc Receipts 1,79,000.00
Loan Repayment . 88,000.00 |Receipt From APPF2tl Fees 11,000.00
Local Conveyance 1,85,255.00 Receipt From lcss? For Nat. Seminaf 36,000.00
Meeting Expenses 9,678.00 Receipt From Nedfi 15,000.00
News Paper & Journals 7,243.00 Received From Basanta Kalita 60,000.00
postage & Courier 311.00 Refund From Mahanata Electronics 20.000.00
power & Fuel 2,04,372.00 |S3vings Bank Interest 19,505.00
printing & Stationery Expenses 4,17,795.00 Temporary Lo3an 50,000.00
professional Fees 7,257.00 Transfer for Seminar & Research Projects 48,000.00
Refund Of Fees 38,900.00 Transfer From Sbi 26,00,084.96
Repair & Maintenance 6,32,365.00 Transfer From Seminar Fund 18,000.00
Salary & Wages 24,14,600.00
Self Transfer 26,10,155.76
Telephone & Internet 2,07,725.00
Travelling Expenses 1,24,880.00
Financial Support to Faculty Members 32,000.00
University Expenses 6,18,702.20
To Net Profit transferred 58,33,691.08 |
1,74,75,582.96 174.75.582.96
—

For M/s. Bimala Prasad Challha College
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B.P.CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA

Payment Details of RUSA 2.0 Grants

SL Project Release Order & Date PFMS Pay Amount Release Grants Grants % of | Remarks
Name Order Release Date Received Utilized ucC
(Rs) (Rs) (Rs)
1 | Books & BPC/RUSA/Books/2020/102. | C121902978183 | 300,000/ | 05/12/2019 | 900,000/ 300,000/ | 33.33
Journals Date 28/11/2020
2 | Books & BPC/RUSA/Books/2020/107, | C122031800961 396,266/ | 29/12/2020 | 900,000/ | 696,266/ | 77.36
Journals Date 28/11/2020
3 | Books & BPC/RUSA/Books/2020/108. | C012124338381 120,412/ | 21/01/2021 900,000/ | 816,678/ | 90.74
Joumals Date 28/11/2020
4 | Books & BPC/RUSA/Books/2020/109. | C012124338537 83,322/ | 21/01/2021 900,000/ | 900,000/ | 100.00
I { Journals Date 28/11/2020
Total=| 9,00,000/
5 | Laboratory BPB/RUSA/Equip/2020/104, C122031859618 | 15,57.439/ | 29/12/2020 | 16.00,000/ | 15.57,439/ | 97.34
Equipment | Date 20/12/2020
6 | Laboratory | BPB/RUSA/Equip/2020/105. | C122036720345 42,561/ | 05/01/2021 | 16,00,000/ | 16.00.000/ | 100.00
| Equipment | Date 31/12/2020
Total= | 16,00,000/
7 | Computer lBPB/RUSA/Com./ZOZO/HO. C012124339065 | 500,000/ | 21/01/2021 500,000/ | 500,000/ | 100.00
Date 30/12/2020
Total=| 5,00,000/
8 | Construction | BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/111, | C022125261485 | 28,84,411/ | 19/02/2021 | 40.00,000/ | 28,84,411/ | 72.11
Date 19/02/2021
9 | Construction | BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/112, | C032176797025 | 115,589/ | 31/03/2021 | 40,00,000/ | 30,00,000/ | 75.00
Date 19/02/2021
10 | Construction | BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/113, | C032176787168 | 436.153/ | 31/03/2021 | 40,00.000/ | 34,36.153/ | 85.90
Date 30/03/2021
11 &Ionslguction BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/116, | C092118773503 | 563,847/ | 13/09/2021 | 40,00,000/ | 40,00,000/ | 100.00 | Along with Sl.
G R Date 13/09/202] 14
o et Total= | 40,00,000/
V(KGimaQOVEIRenovation JBPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/l14,|C062123]06491 13,31505/ | 20/06/2021 | 30,00,000/ | 13,31505/| 44.38
o

af




Renovation \

BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/115,
Date 19/06/2021

C062123113495 46,350/ | 20/06/2021 | 30,00,000/

13,77,855/

Renovation

BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/116,
Date 13/09/2021

|
|

C092118773503 | 15,31,050/ | 13/09/2021 | 30,00,000/ 29,08,905/

Renovation

BPB/RUSA/Comp./2021/117,
Date 13/09/2021

C092118773929 91,095/ | 13/09/2021 30,00,000/

30,00.000/

Total= | 30,00,000/

Construction

ARUSA-14017/12/2022-PIM
Dated 20/10/22

C012363522067 | 5.22,022/ | 25/01/2023 50,00,000/ | 5.22,022/

Construction

[

ARUSA-14017/12/2022-PIM
Dated 20/10/22

Construction

C012377119533 | 11,13,725/ 02/02/2023 11.13.725/

ARUSA-14017/12/2022-PIM
Dated 20/10/22

|
|
|
|

C012377123033 62,967/ | 02/02/2023 64,253/

I

Total= | 17,00,000/

‘ Grand Total=bl_7,00,000/—

Total Fund received: 1,50,00,000/-
Total fund utilized till date: 1,1 7,00,000/-
Fund yet to be utilized: 33,00,000/-

(Dr. Kamal Ch. Pathak)
Principal
B. P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera

Principal & Secretary
B.P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera

96.96 | Along with SL.
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Office of the Principal & Secretary

B.P. CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA

P.O.: NAGARBERA Phone : 03623-245001
DIST.: KAMRUP (ASSAM) Cell : 9613310707 | Fax: 03623-245001
PIN: 781127, ESTD.: 1972 E-mail: bpccnagarbera1972@gmail.com

Web: www.bpchalihacollege.org

MEMO NO. frererieirenieeeereceeeeanees
From :

Dr. Kamal Chandra Pathak, M.A.(G.U.), Ph.D (NBU), D.Litt (UCA)
Principal/Secretary

B. P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera

Dc’re:...l.’.—{./.&%/z.n.z, .....

BUDGET RECEIVED AND EXPENDITURE (SALARY)
B.P.CHALIHA COLLEGE, NAGARBERA

EESSION BUDGET RECEIVED EXPENDITURE J
2018-19 10,32,67,573/- 9,75.72,675/-
2019-20 10,97,31,302/- 10,95,38,477/- |
2020-21 12,09,97,916/- 11,33,46,239/-
2021-22 11,10,65,269/- 11,06,16,241/-
2022-23 11,64,73,914/- 11,61,55,709/-
2023-24 11,15,71,127/- 10.56.84.,403/-
30,00,000/- Refund to DHE
2024-25 2,32,44,507/- 1,64,88,340/-

B =

(Dr. Kamal Ch. Pathak)
Principal
B.P.Chaliha College

Principal & Secretary
B.P. Chaliha College, Nagarbera



